

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C)No.367 of 2022

Mutum Dinamani & 9 Others

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 15 Others

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

23.05.2022

Heard Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, learned senior counsel for the petitioners; Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for the State Respondent; and Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel who takes notice for the private respondents.

[2] Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel represented that she is going to file the counter affidavit today.

[3] Therefore, Registry is directed to put up the counter affidavit and post this matter on 24.05.2022 (tomorrow).

JUDGE

- *Larson*