

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(c) No. 367 OF 2022

Mutum Dinamani and 9 others

... Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur and 15 others

... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN

19.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, learned senior counsel for the petitioner; Mr. Y. Ashang, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents and Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the private respondents.

[2] Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, learned senior counsel for the petitioner represented that since the pleadings are completed, the matter may be posted for final hearing. Therefore, post this matter on 17.11.2022 for final hearing.

JUDGE