

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 367 of 2022

Mutum Dinamani & 9 Ors

....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 15 Ors

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

14.12.2022

Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appeared for the private respondent and Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA appeared for the State respondents.

Mr. U. Augusta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners made a prayer for taking up this matter after the winter vacation.

As prayed for, list this case again on 10th January, 2023.

JUDGE

kim